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Achieve through Belief

END OF KEY STAGE 2 ASSESSMENT RESULTS 2019 

This year pupils were given a scaled score from 80-120. The expected standard was a scaled score of 100. Or school was moderated by the LA for writing this year. 
The national combined standard for pupils who achieved the expected standard in reading, writing and mathematics was 65%. As a school we achieved we achieved 53%

	Key Stage 2 % achieving the expected standard or above in:
	Our School Expected Standard
	National Expected Standard
	Our School Higher Standard
	National Higher Standard
	Our School average scaled score
	National average scaled score

	Reading (test)
	84%
	73%
	38%
	27%
	107
	104

	Writing *

	75%
	78%
	13%
	20%
	----
	----

	Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling (test)

	78%
	78%
	28%
	36%
	106
	106

	Mathematics (test)
	66%
	79%
	9%
	27%
	102
	105



*Teacher assessment based on a wide range of pieces from pupils’ books
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